

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLIV Aizawl, T

Thursday 12.3.2015

Phalguna 21, S.E. 1936,

Issue No. 124

NOTIFICATION

No.B.11035/60/2014-EDN, **the 3rd March**, **2015**. In supersession of this Department's Notification of even No. dt.I.12.2014, the Governor of Mizoram is please to re-constitute Mizo Language Committee (MLC) an authority on Mizo Language with immediate effect and until further orders.

1. 2.	Chairman, MBSE	-	Ex-Officio, Chairman
2. 3.	Secretary, MBSE Di Sarah Lalongzami Dachuau, Sr Acadomic Officer, MBSE	_	Ex-Officio, Secretary Co-ordinator
3. 4.	Pi Sarah Lalengzami Pachuau, Sr.Academic Officer, MBSE Pu Lalhmingliana Saiawi, Chaltlang, Thlanmual Veng		Member
4. 5.	Pu KMS Dawngliana, Serkawn, Lunglei		Member
5. 6.	Prof. Lalthangfala Sailo, Chaltlang, Dawrkawn	-	Member
0. 7.	Prof. Darchhawna, Kulikawn, Aizawl	-	Member
	·	-	
8.	Pu C.Sangzuala, Ex-MLA, Chaltlang, Dawrkawn, Aizawl	-	
9. 10	Revd. Chuauthuama, Ramhlun Venglai, Aizawl		Member
10.	Pu Lalzuia Colney, Padma Shree, Kanan Veng, Aizawl		Member
11.	Pu Chhuanliana, Bethlehem Vengthlang, Aizawl		Member
12.	Pu C.Chhuanvawra, Tuikhuahtlang, Aizawl	-	Member
13.	Pu R. Vanramchhuanga, Ramhlun Vengthar, Aizawl		Member
14.	Dr.R.L.Thanmawia, Ramhlun South, Aizawl		Member
15.	Pu B. Lalthangliana, Chhinga Veng, Aizawl		Member
16.	Pu R.Rozika, Electric Veng, Lunglei	-	Member
17.	Pu H.Ronghaka, Vaivakawn, Aizawl	-	Member
18.	Pu Darchuailova Renthlei, Chaltlang Dawrkawn, Aizawl	-	Member
19.	Pu Lalrinawma, Venghlui, Aizawl	-	Member
20.	Pu R.Lallianzuala, Chanmari, Aizawl	-	Member
21.	Dr.R.Thangvunga, Kanan Veng, Aizawl	-	Member
22.	Pu R. Lalrawna, Electric Veng, Aizawl	-	Member
23.	Pu Rozama Chawngthu, Mission Vengthlang, Aizawl	-	Member
24.	Jt. Director (S), Directorate of School Education	-	Member
25.	One Language Expert, SCERT	-	Member

Terms of reference

- 1. To adopt an approved standard form of writing Mizo Language.
- 2. To preserve and maintain/ as far as possible, commonly accepted meaning of words and phrases.
- 3. To initiate and encourage the study of the growth and development of Mizo Language from oral tradition to the present day.

Ex-124/2015 - 2 -

4. To review and standardize Mizo Language Grammar.

- 5. To identify and adopt appropriate phonetic symbol and alphabets that can denote nuances of tones of Mizo words in formal writing.
- 6. To study and adopt systemic spelling of Mizo Language.

A. Sub Committee-I

Dr.R.L.Thanmawia Convener 2. Revd.Chuauthuama Member Pu H.Ronghaka, Vaivakawn Member 3. 4. Pu C.Chhuanvawra Member 5. PuR.Lalrawna Member Pu B. Lalthangliana Member 6. Pu Rozama Chawngthu 7. Member

B. Sub-Committee-II

Pi Sarah Lalengzami Pachuau, Sr. Academic Officer, MBSE Co-ordinator 2. Pu R.Lallianzuala, Associate Professor, HBC Member Pu Lalzuia Colney, Padma Shree 3. Member Dr.R.Thangvunga Member 4. 5. Pu Darchuailova Member Pu Lalrinawma Member

The Sub-Committee-I shall be responsible to study SI.No.I to 3 of the Terms of Reference and submit its recommendations to the Committee. The Sub-committee-II shall be responsible to study SI.No.4 to 6 of the Terms of Reference and submit its recommendations to the Committee for consideration.

- 1. The Mizo Language Committee shall have the right to invite expert person(s) to help execute its objectives.
- 2. The Committee shall sit not less than three times in a calendar year.
- 3. The terms of office of the Mizo Language Committee shall be three years from the date of its notification.
- 4. The Committee shall reserve the right to reject or make additions or alternations to the recommendations of the Sub-Committee-I/Sub-Committee-II if considered necessary.

R. Lalvena,
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
School Education Department.